
W.U.S.  HEALTH CENTRE 
  UNIVERSITY OF DELHI 

DELHI-110007 
 
 
WUSHC/2020-21/                 Dated: 04.08.2021 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

Ref. No. WUSHC/E-Tender/D&M/2021-2022/III dated 30.07.2021 regarding 
Notice inviting Tender (NIT) for the purchase of Laboratory Chemicals & 
Glasswares, Dressing Material,  X-Ray & Dental Material for the F.Y. 2021-22 
and F.Y. 2022-2023 for W.U.S. Health Centre of University of Delhi. 

 
Kindly, find enclosed herewith uploaded list of Laboratory Chemicals & 
Glasswares, Dressing Material, X-Ray & Dental Material for W.U.S. Health 
Centre for the F.Y.2021-22 and F.Y. 2022-23 in Pdf Format. 

 
 
         Sd/- 

Chief Medical Officer 



ANNEXURE-I)

NAME OF THE COMPANY/ MANUFACTURER:

NAME OF THE DISTRIBUTOR:

EARNEST MONEY DD No……………….Dated…………….

COST OF TENDER RS.2000/- DD NO……………….. DATED ……………….

Rate to be quoted as per cap/tab/1ml/1gm 
Please quote the price of Net rate/unit is not more then two decimals e.g. 0.00

S.No. NAME OF THE DRUG PACK STRENGTH

DRESSING MATERIAL AND GENERAL ITEMS

1 Adhesive Plaster (Micropore) 1 Pcs 1' 

2 Adhesive Plaster 4"x5 mtrs 1 Pcs

3 Bandage(ISI Mark) 1 Pcs 5cm x 4 mtrs

4 Bandage(ISI Mark) 1 Pcs 7.5cm "x 4 mtrs

5 Bandage(ISI Mark) 1 Pcs 15cm x  4mtrs

6 Bandaid 1 Pcs One

7 Borax Glycerine (25gm) 1 GM 25gm

8 Calamine Lotion (100ml) 1 ML 100ml

9 Calamine Lotion (400ml) 1 ML 400ml

10 Cotton Roll(ISI Mark)( 300gm) 1 Pcs 300gm

11 Dextrose (5%) 1 Bottle 5%

12 Dextrose with saline(5% + 0.9%) 1 Bottle 5% + 0.9%

13 Disposable Syringes (Dispovan)-2ml 1 Pcs 2 ml

14 Disposable Syringes (Dispovan)-5ml 1 Pcs 5 ml

15 Disposable Syringes (Dispovan)-10ml 1 Pcs 10ml

16 Dyanaplast-3" 1 Pcs 3"

17 Gauze (ISI Mark)-90cmx18mtrs 1 Than 90cmx18mtrs

18 Gention Violet-25ml 1 ML

19 Gention Violet-400ml 1 ML 400ml

20 Gloves Disposable-6.5 & 7.5 No 1 Pcs 6.5 & 7.5 No

21 Glycerine Pure-400gm 1 GM 400gm

22 Golves Sterlized -6.5 & 7.5 No 1 Pair 6.5 & 7.5 No

23 Hydrogen Peroxide Liquid-400ml 1 ML 400ml

24 I.V. Set 1 Pcs one

25 I.V.Cannula 20G 1 Pcs

26 I.V.Cannula 22G 1 Pcs

27 I.V. Cannula 24G 1 Pcs

28 Icthyl Belladona Glycerine-400ml 1 ML 400ml

29 Insulin Needles 1 Pcs

30 Insulin Syringes (Dispovan)-40 IU 1 Pcs 40 IU

31 Insulin Syringes (Dispovan)-100 IU 1 Pcs 100 IU

32 Isopropyl Alcohol (Spirit)-400ml 1 ML 400ml

33 Macintosh Sheet-meter 1 Pcs Meter

34 Magnesium Sulfate Paste- 400gm 1 GM 400gm

35 Mercurochrome Lotion (Small /Large)-15-30ml 1 ML 15-30ml

36 Normal Saline - 0.9% 1 Bottle 0.9%

37 Paraffin Gauze Dressing 1 pcs

TENDER FOR LABORATORY CHEMICALS & GLASSWARE,DENTAL MATERIAL 

AND DRESSING MATERIAL FOR W.U.S.HEALTH CENTRE FOR THE F.Y.2021-22 & 2022-23

1



S.No. NAME OF THE DRUG PACK STRENGTH

38 Paraffin Wax for physiotherapy 1 GM Kg

39 Potassium Permanganate - 400gm 1 GM 400gm

40 Potassium Permanganate(small) 1 GM

41 Scalp Vein Set 20 G, 22 G, 24G, 1 Pcs Gauze

42 Silver Sulfadiazine Cream - 250gm 1 GM 250gm

43 Syringe Disposable-2ml 1 Pcs

44 Syringe Disposable-5ml 1 Pcs

45 Syringe Disposable-10ml 1 Pcs

46 Syringe Disposable-20ml 1 Pcs

47 Syringe Disposable-50ml 1 Pcs

48 Sumag 1 GM

49 Surgical Blade - 15 No. & 11 No. 1 Pcs 15 No. & 11 No.

50 Ultrasound Jelly - 250gm 1 GM 250gm

51 Water for Injection (Amp) 1 Pcs Amp

52 Wooden Tongue Depressor 1 Pcs

LABORATORY CHEMICALS & GLASSWARE

53 Acetic Acid Glacial-500ml 1 ML 500ml

54 Acetone -500ml 500ml 500ml

55 Alkaline Phosphatase Kit 1 ML Per ML

56 Barium Chloride Sol. 10% 500ml 500ml

57 Benedicts Reagent 500ml 500ml

58 Bilirubin Direct Kit 1 ml Per ML

59 Bilirubin Total Kit 1 ML Per ML

60 Blood Lancet 1 Pcs 1 No.

61 Chikungunya IgM Card Test 1 No. Per Test

62 Cholesterol Kit 1 ML Per ML

63 Cover Slip 20 gm 20 gm

64 C-Reactive Protein (C.R.P.) Kit Kit Kit

65 Creatinine Kit 1 ML Per ML

66 Distilled Water 5 ltr 1 ltr

67 E.D.T.A. Vial (Non Vaccum) 1 No. Per Vial

68 ESR Tube 1 No. 1 No.

69 ESR Tube For Analyzer 1 No. 1 No.

70 Filter Paper 1 Box 1 No.

71 Flouride Vial(Non Vaccum) 1 No. 1 No.

72 Fouchet's Reagent 250ml 250ml

73 Glass Marking Pen 1 No. 1 No.

74 Glass Marking Pencil 1 No. 1 No.

75 Glucose 1 ML Per ML

76 HB Strip 1 No. 1 No.

77 HBsAg Strip 1 Test Test

78 HDL-Cholesterol Kit 1 Kit Kit

79 Hydrochloric Acid N/10 500ml 500ml

80 Hydrogen Peroxide Solution 500ml 500ml

81 Immersion Oil 30ml 30ml

82 Leishmain Stain 500ml 500ml

83 Litmus Paper 1 No. 1 No.

84 Lugol's Iodine 100ml 100ml

85 Malaria card PF/PV 1 Test Per Test

86 Micro Tips Blue 500 pcs 500 pcs

2



S.No. NAME OF THE DRUG PACK STRENGTH

87 Micro Tips Yellow 1000 pcs 1000 pcs

88 Micropipette Fixed Volume 1 No. 1 No.

89 Micropipette Variable Volume 1 No. 1 No.

90 Multistic 1 Test Per Test

91 NS1 Ag card 1 Test Per Test

92 pH Paper 1 No. 1 No.

93 Plane Vial(Non Vaccum) 1 No. 1 No.

94 Platelet Counting Fluid 100ml 100ml

95 Pregnancy Strip Test Test

96 Rapid Plasma Reagin Test(R.P.R.) Kit Kit Kit

97 RIA Vials 1 No.

98 Rheumatoid Arthritis Factor Kit 1 Kit Kit

99 S.Calcium Kit 1 ML Per ML

100 S.G.O.T Kit 1 ML Per ML

101 S.G.P.T. Kit 1 ML Per ML

102 Slide Box 1 x 50 no. 1 x 50 no.

103 Sodium Chloride Solution 500ml 500ml

104 Sodium Citrate Solution3.8% 500ml 500ml

105 Sodium Hypochlorite Solution 1 ltr 1 ltr

106 T3/T4/TSH Kit 96 wells 96 wells

107 Teepol Detergent 5 ltr 1 ltr

108 Test Tube 12 x 75 1 No. 1 No.

109 Test Tube 12x 100 1 No. 1 No.

110 Thermal Paper Roll 57mm 1 No. 1 No.

111 Tissue Roll 1 No. 1 No.

112 Triglyceride Kit 1 ML Per ML

113 Typhidot Card 1  Test Per Test

114 Urea Berthlot Kit 1 ML Per ML

115 Urea Kinetic Kit 1 ML Per ML

116 Uric Acid Kit 1 ML Per ML

117 Urine Container Sterlized 30ml 30ml

118 Uristic 1 Test Per Test

119 Widal Slide Kit Kit Kit

Dental Material

120 Apexit Plus Root Canal Sealer 1 Pcs

121 Application sticks(Fine) 1 Pcs

122 Alveogyl Dry Socket Paste 1 Pcs

123 Amalgam Alloy 1 Pkt

124 Articulating Paper 1 Pcs

125 B.P.Blades 1 pkt

126 Broaches(10-40) 1 pkt 1 pkt

127 Bonding Agent-5ml 1 Bottle

128 Calcium Hydroxide Metapex Pack of 2 syringe

129 Cavity Varnish 1 Bottle

130 Composite Finishing Burs & Kit 1 kit

131 Composite Filling Instruments 1 kit

132 Cotton Rolls 1 pkt

133 Dental Handpiece Lubricating Spray 1 Pcs

134

Diamond Burs-Straight-Long , Short,Inverted cone/Tapered,

Thin & Thick-Round (as per requirement)

1 pcs

3



S.No. NAME OF THE DRUG PACK STRENGTH

135 Ethicon Silk Suture with needles(3-0) 1 pkt

136 Etchent 1 syringe

137 Flowable Composite 1 kit

138 G.P.Points(15-40,45-80) 1 Box 1 pkt

139 Glass Beads 1 pkt

140 Glass Ionomer Cement(GIC) 1 pkt

141 Glass Ionomer Silver Reinforced Restorative Material 1 pkt

142 Glass Slabs 1 pcs

143 G.P.Cutter 1 set

144 Haemostatic surgical dressing for extraction sockets 1 pkt

145 H-Files(21mm/25mm)(15-40,45-80)(8,10 Size) 1 pcs 1 pkt

146 K-Files(21mm/25mm)(15-40,45-80)(8,10 Size) 1 pcs 1 pkt

147 Lignocaine Topical Spray 1 Bottle

148 Matrix Band 1 Pkt No.1,8 & Universal

149 Matrix Strips 1 set

150 Matrix System 1 pcs

151 Mixing Pad 1 set

152 Mineral trioxide aggregate(MTA) 1 pcs

153 Paper Points(15-40,45-80) 1 pcs 1 pkt

154 Patient aprons (Disposable) 1 pcs

155 Periosteal Elevator 1 Pcs

156 Plastic Wedges 1 Box

157 Plastic Filling Instrument 1 instrument

158 Polishing Brushes 1 pcs

159 Polishing Paste 1 Box

160 Polishing Cups & Brushes 1 pcs

161 Prophylaxis Paste 1 Box

162 Radiovisiography (RVG) Sleeves 1 pkt

163 Reamers(15-40,45-80)( 21mm/25mm) 1 pcs 1 pkt

164 Rubber Cups 1 pcs

165 Self Etchant Bonding Agent-(5ml/10ml) 1 Bottle

166 Sodium Hypochlorite 3%/5% 1 Bottle

167 Sterlization Pouches 1 pkt

168 Suction Tips (Disposable) 1 pkt

169 Universal Restorative Kit with single bond (5ml/10ml) 1 Bottle

170 V3 Sectional Matrix 1 set

171 Wooden Wedges 1 pkt

172 Zinc Oxide Eugenol (Powder + Liquid) 1 bottle of each

173 Zinc Oxide Eugenol Temporary Filling Material (premixed) 1 Bottle

174 Formacresol 1 Bottle

X-RAY FILMS

175 X-Ray Film 12"x10"

The rate quoted in BOQ will be multiplied with the pack given in Technical Bid to calculate the L1

4


